ITEM NO.11 SECTION XVI-A

## REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1386/2020

SUHAIL AHMED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.125384/2020-EX-PARTE STAY. )

Date: 23-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent nos.1 and 2 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.3 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Defects in the application for direction has been cured. Said application be processed as per rules.

List again on 3.9.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar